



16.06.2023
Ct. 654
D/L 81
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

FMAT (MV) 573 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2023

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
-Vs-
Smt. Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.

Mr. Sanjay Paul
... for the appellant-Insurance Company

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mondal
... for the respondents-claimants

Mr. Sanjay Paul, learned advocate for the appellant-insurance company seeks accommodation to take appropriate steps with regard to delay in preferring the present appeal.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mandal, learned advocate for the respondent-claimants submits that the claimants have filed a cross objection being COT 6 of 2023, which needs to be listed along with this appeal.

Department concerned is directed to place COT 6 of 2023 in the case file along with the report of delay, if any, in filing the cross objection.

Let the matter appear after four weeks under the heading “***Application***”.

(**Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)



2026:CHC-AS:1116