



2026:CHC-AS:1116

15.1. 2024
item No.5
n.b.
ct. no. 551

FMAT(MV) 573 of 2022

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.

With

COT 6 of 2023

Shrabani Sarkar & ors.

Vs.

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Mr. Sanjay Paul,
..... for the appellant.

By virtue of the order of this Court dated December 4 of 2023, the Insurance Company has deposited only the principle amount of the award. However, learned advocate Mr. Paul appearing on behalf of the Insurance Company seeks accommodaion of fortnight to deposit the rest interest amount.

Considering the submission, interim order passed by this Court on the earlier occasion is hereby extended till January 31, 2024.

The Insurance Company is directed to deposit the interest portion of the awarded sum within that period.

Let the matter appear in the list of February 5, 2024.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)