



2026:CHC-AS:1116

04.03.2024
SL No.6 & 7
Court No. 551
Ali

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALUTTA
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction**

F.M.A.T.(MV) 573 of 2022

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Versus

Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.

With

COT 6 of 2023

Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.

Versus

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Sanjay Paul,
Ms. Jaita Ghosh
...for the appellant/Insurance Co.

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Mandal,
Mr. R.N. Basu,
Mr. S. Rakshit
...for the respondents/claimants.

CD of Chakdah P.S. Case No. 591 of 2012
dated 19.08.2012 was not produced.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the
respondents/cross objector submits that the LCR is
required for disposal of the instant appeal.

Mr. Mandal on the earlier occasion has
submitted that the LCR is not required.

Considering the contradictory submission,
Mr. Mandal is directed to submit the Special
Messenger costs within this week.

On such submission, the office is directed to
call for the LCR through the Special Messenger.



Let the matter be appeared in the list on 18th
March, 2024 under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)