



2026:CHC-AS:1116

Item **05.01.**
No. **2026**
11 &
12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

Ct
09

rup

FMA 374 of 2024
The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Smt. Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.

With

COT 6 of 2023

Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.
Vs
The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Sanjay Paul
... for the appellant in FMA 374 2024
and respondents in COT 6 of 2023.

Mr. J. K. Mandal,
Mr. R. N. Basu,
Mr. S. Rakshit.
... for the respondents in FMA 374 of
2024 and appellants in COT 6 of
2023.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

As the paper books are filed today, let these be
kept with the record.

Let these matters appear for hearing on
13.01.2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)