



2026:CHC-AS:1116

24.02.2026
Item No.26-27
Ali
ct. no.9

**FMA 374 of 2024
(Old No.FMAT (MV)573/2022)**

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.

With

COT 6 of 2023

Shrabani Sarkar & Ors

Vs.

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Sanjay Paul
....for the appellant/Insurance Company.

Mr. J.K. Mandal,
Mr. R.N. Basu,
Mr. S. Rakshit

..... for the respondents/claimants.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. As the matter is ready for hearing and the paper books have been filed, let this matter appear for hearing on 25th March, 2026 at 10.30 A.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)