



2026:CHC-AS:1116

S/L 19-20
21.04.2026
Court No.9
Swd

FMA 374 of 2024

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.
With

COT 6 of 2023

Shrabani Sarkar & Ors.
Vs.
The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

Mr. Sanjay Paul.
... for the Appellant/ Insurance Company.

Mr. J. K. Mondal,
Mr. R. N. Basu,
Mr. S. Rakshit.
... for the Respondent/ Claimants.

1. The learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. The matter is ready for hearing and paper book filed.
3. Let it appear for hearing on 6th May, 2026 at 10.30 a.m.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)